Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 1103

Ē

Date of enactment: April 25, 1984 Date of publication: May 2, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 381

AN ACT to amend 13.94 (4) (a) 1; and to create 20.143 (1) (bm) and 560.07 (9) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation to Forward Wisconsin, inc., for advertising promotion of economic development and auditing of certain nonprofit corporations by the legislative audit bureau.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 13.94 (4) (a) 1 of the statutes, as affected by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

13.94 (4) (a) 1. Every state department, board, examining board, commission, independent agency, council or office in the executive branch of state government; all bodies created by the legislature in the legislative or judicial branch of state government; any public body corporate and politic created by the legislature; every provider of medical assistance under ch. 49; vocational, technical and adult education district boards; every board created under s. 51.42 or 51.437; every nonprofit corporation to which moneys are specifically appropriated by state law; and every corporation, institution, association or other organization which receives more than 50% of its annual budget from appropriations made by state law, including subgrantee or subcontractor recipients of such funds.

SECTION 1m. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:

20.143	Development, department of			1983-84	1984-85
(1)	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY				
	DEVELOPMENT				
(bm)	Aid to Forward Wisconsin,				
	inc.	GPR	Α	500,000	0
SECTION 2 20.143 (1) (bm) of the statutes is created to read:					

SECTION 2. 20.143 (1) (bm) of the statutes is created to read:

20.143 (1) (bm) Aid to Forward Wisconsin, inc. The amounts in the schedule for aids to Forward Wisconsin, inc., to be used for advertising promotion for economic development in this state.

SECTION 3. 560.07 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

560.07 (9) On or before July 1, 1985, and every July 1 thereafter, submit to the appropriate standing committee of each house of the legislature, as determined by the presiding officer thereof, a report stating the net jobs gain due to the funds provided Forward Wisconsin, inc., under s. 20.143 (1) (bm).

SECTION 4. Nonstatutory provisions; joint committee on finance approval. The funds appropriated under SECTIONS 1 and 2 shall not be released until the department of development submits a plan specifying how the funds will be used to the joint committee on

83 WISACT 381

- 1656 -

finance and the joint committee on finance approves the plan. The joint committee on finance shall only approve the release of funds up to an amount equal to the amount of private contributions received by Forward Wisconsin, inc., before the date the plan is submitted. The joint committee on finance may amend the plan prior to approving it.